
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082057-2025 

Award

Principal Designer Services - Construction (Design and
Management) Regulations 2015

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082057
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f400 (view related notices)
Published 11 December 2025, 2:27pm

Scope 

Reference

EX1092

Description

To support the Council with the provision of the Principal Designer duties as set out in the
Construction (Design and Management) Regulations 2015. The Principal Designer role
has a focus of ensuring that all members of a project team cooperate and eliminate were
possible preventable risk in the construction process.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082057-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082057-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f400


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Principal Designer Services - Construction (Design
and Management) Regulations 2015

Supplier

ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

Contract value

£115,000 excluding VAT

£138,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 December 2025 to 31 December 2025

21 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

71541000 - Construction project management services

Contract locations

UKE41 - Bradford

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00688424

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLLV-1772-YDYN

Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road

Surrey

KT18 5BW

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: PaulB.Turner@atkinsrealis.com

Website: http://www.atkinsrealis.com

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Principal Designer Services - Construction (Design and Management)
Regulations 2015

Contracting authority 

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWW-4714-TBHN

City Hall, Centenary Square

Bradford

BD1 1HX

United Kingdom

Email: Tendering@bradford.gov.uk

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:PaulB.Turner@atkinsrealis.com
http://www.atkinsrealis.com
mailto:Tendering@bradford.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Principal Designer Services - Construction (Design and Management) Regulations 2015
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	ATKINSRÉALIS UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council


		2026-02-03T01:41:35+0000
	TCPDF




